

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: C.R.P.No.1157 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	15.07.2026	<u>RY, J</u> Both the learned counsel are present. Learned counsel for the petitioner sought time for payment of arrears and the learned counsel for respondent submits that the order of the Court is not complied with. There is a dispute about the monthly rent to be paid, which forms the basis for computing the arrears of rent from November, 2020 to April, 2026. For filing of calculation memo, list on 29.07.2026. B/O. rsp	

--	--	--	--